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Apple Inc. (“Petitioner”) filed a petition for Inter Partes Review of claims 1-

24 of U.S. Patent No. 8,510,407 on May 23, 2023 (Paper No. 1).  At the time of 

filing, Petitioner submitted a fee of $46,000.00, consisting of a $19,000.00 inter 

partes review request fee, a $1,500.00 excess claim request fee for the four (4) 

claims in excess of twenty (20) claims, a $22,500.00 inter partes review post-

institution fee, and a $3,000.00 excess claim post-institution fee for the four (4) 

claims in excess of twenty (20) claims, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a).  

On January 3, 2024, the Board denied institution of the inter partes review (Paper 

No. 12).  In view of the Board’s decision, Petitioner respectfully requests a refund 

of the inter partes review post-institution fee of $25,500.00 that was submitted 

with its initial petition pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(b).  Petitioner requests that 

the refund be deposited in Deposit Account No. 50-6159. 

 
Dated:  April 11, 2024   Respectfully submitted,  
      ERISE IP, P.A. 
             
      BY: /s/ Paul R. Hart    

Paul R. Hart, Reg. No. 59,646 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
717 17th St., Suite 1400 
Denver, CO 80202 
P: (913) 777-5600 
F: (913) 777-5601 
paul.hart@eriseip.com 
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Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206 
Kevin Rongish, Reg. No. 78,716 
7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
P: (913) 777-5600  
F: (913) 777-5601 
adam.seitz@eriseip.com 
kevin.rongish@eriseip.com 
 

 
      ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e) and §42.105 that the above 

document was served on April 11, 2024, by filing this document through the Patent 

Trial and Appeal Board End to End system as well as by delivering a copy via 

electronic mail to the following attorneys of record for the Patent Owner: 

Jason S. Charkow (jason.s.charkow@gmail.com) 
Richard Juang (richard.juang@gmail.com) 
Chandran B. Iyer (cbiyer@daignaultiyer.com) 
Ronald M. Daignault (rdaignault@daignaultiyer.com) 
dodotslit@daignaultiyer.com 

 
 
      BY: /s/ Paul R. Hart    

Paul R. Hart, Reg. No. 59,646 
Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206 
Kevin Rongish, Reg. No. 78,716 

 
      ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER 
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